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Future Priorities

Top ten priorities, between stability and
some notable changes due to October 7

Combating 3 1 1
AV antisemitism //D_O
Consolidated in the 1position &

. LU S S—
afteryears of steady increase 11 '18 21 24

® Supporting Jews in need
in my community

6% Strengthening Jewish
education

&@ Including young leadership
in decision-making bodies

Supporting the State 5
— of Israel

Rose from the 14" position in 2021 v
to the 5" in 2024 following October 7 1} 24

% Reducing community tension
and divisiveness

%}g Supporting Jews in distress
around the world

w0 Investing in leadership
&J development
1| Developing outreach policies
O towards the non-affiliated
Offering more activities or
o0 0
;'ﬁ,/ 1 programmes for secular
O (non-observant) Jews

JDC, THE SIXTH SURVEY, 2024

Security & Safety

after October 7

How safe it is to live and practise as a Jew

in your city?

124 6l% 7%
Very safe Rather Rather  Not safe
"""" safe unsafe  atall

36%
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2008 2011 2015 2018 2021 2024

The "very safe" hits a new low

—— Feeling of Safety, East vs. West ——

95% 67%

Easterners Westerners
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Since October 7 how has the situation
affected your relationships?

With Jewish friends

43% 54%

Same Closer

With non-Jewish friends

I

50% 0%

Same Closer
With Jewish community
422% 54%
Same Closer
With non-Jewish clubs or NGOs

46% 10%

Same Closer

|

20%

Same as before

43%

Somewhat
less safe

How safe
is your city
after
October7?

1%
35% Somewhat
Less safe safer

7578%

of all respondents consider their
national governments' response
as adequate to the Jewish
communities' security needs

B79%

of all respondents stated that
security provision was somewhat
or definitely reinforced by
government agencies after
October 7

7 14%

of all respondents stated that
they removed the mezuza on
the doorpost

O_O
i 4 8%
(o)
of all respondents stated that

they attend more pro-Israel
demonstrations



Future Threats

The top ten identified threats

1% _T9%

@ ].Antisemitism 5V’O

Steady growth overtheyears '18 21 24

66% 4%

&3
E?.l’# 2 Alienation from %

Jewish community life Gz 15 24

\

R Lack of renewal of Jewish
organisations

@ 4 Ignorance/Declining
knowledge about Judaism
m]\h 5 Demographic decline
64
7 0
Terrorism& 4%

violence against Jews g 71 74

@ 8 Lack of effective
leadership

Lack of engagement in
affairs or activities

Efforts to ban religious
practices

@1

Lack of economic
sustainability

879

Respondents

325 10%

Countries Languages

The European Jewish Community
Leaders Survey is conducted every 3-4

Impact of October 7

Since October 7 have new priorities or needs
emerged in your community?

T1%

Yes

=)o)

30%

More

Have Israelis living in your city reached out
to your organisation/institution for help?

Yes

- Did you perceive any changes in the attendance
at events of members because of the situation?

82%

 After October 7th, my commitment to
Israel became stronger

7 | fully support 9%
Israel, regardless 69 °

of its government's behaviour

7| am sometimes 39% 54%
ashamed of the @
actions of the Israeli
government 2021 2024
Generational gap in support
77 All Jews Uptodo  65%
have a
responsibility
to support 41 and older 81%
Israel

Optimism about the future of Europe

44%
Optimistic

Vs

For the first time pessimism surpasses optimism

58% 40%

Easterners Westerners

55%

55 and older

31%

Age 41-54

14

Up to 40

Optimism by age-groups
(Strongly Agree and Rather Agree)

77 1 am optimistic about the future of Europe

Up to 40 56%

41 and older 42%

79 The future of European Jewry is positive

Up to 40 57%

41 and older 42%

53%

of respondents are pessimistic
about the future of Jewish
status issuesin their
communities
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years using the same format, in order to Jewish Denomination Self outlook
identify trends and their evolution.
G secular 46%

2011 2018 2024 39, 36

I I g /° - . Religious 54%

I I Cultural Orthodox  Masorti, Liberal, o
2015 2021 secular Reform D
SN American Jewish Joint -
] [] merican Jewis oin [] ] : 3 3 3
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